

Hall of the House of Representatives  
88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1628**

AN ACT TO CLARIFY THE LAW CONCERNING GUARDIANSHIPS AND TO EXPAND THE RANGE OF  
PERSONS ELIGIBLE TO BE GUARDIANS.

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1628**

Amend House Bill No. 1628 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 21 through 36

AND

Page 2, delete lines 1 through 17 and substitute the following:

"SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 28-65-101 is amended to read as follows:"

AND

Page 3, line 25, delete "SECTION 3" and substitute "SECTION 2"

AND

Page 5, line 27 delete "approve" and substitute "appoint"

AND

Page 5, line 30, delete "and approved"

AND

Page 5, line 33, delete "and approved"



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative Leding  
MGF/CDS - 03/08/11 02:14  
MGF368

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk